

Listed on 28.2.2014  
Before Ld. Registrar  
Court No. 2  
Item No. 29

SECTION: XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 17288/2013

Powergrid Corporation of India Ltd. ...Petitioner  
Versus  
L.S.Cable ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.5.2013, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

*"Issue notice."*

Accordingly, show cause notice has been issued on 5.8.2013 to the sole respondent. Neither AD card nor unserved cover containing show cause notice has been received back from the sole respondent so far.

Service on behalf of the sole respondent is still awaited.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 27<sup>th</sup> DAY OF JANUARY, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1.Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/ss