

Listed on: 17.08.2015
Before Court No.: 11
Item No. : 62

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 17288/2013

Powergrid Corporation of India Ltd. ...Petitioner
Versus
L.S.Cable ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.5.2013, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue notice."

It is submitted that pursuant to aforesaid order show cause notice to sole respondent was issued on 05.08.2013 by registered A.D. Mr. G.K. Bansal, advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance as well as counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent and the counter affidavit has been included in SLP paper books.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this Office Report for directions.

DATED THIS THE 12th DAY OF AUGUST, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-
1.Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Advocate
2.Mr. G. K. Bansal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR