

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17288/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/12/2012
in FAO No. 458/2012 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New
Delhi)

POWERGRID CORP. OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L.S. CABLE

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. K. Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the
petitioner, the matter is adjourned for four weeks for filing
rejoinder affidavit.(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vishal Anand
Date: 2015.08.18
14:22:00 EAST
Reason: